

To: Mayor Kudron and the Board of Trustees

From: John Crone, Town Manager Re: Selection of Mayor Pro Tem

Date: April 24, 2022

Background

Pursuant to State statute C.R.S. 31-4-303 and Town Code Chapter 2, Articles 1, Section 4, the Board of Trustees is required to choose a Trustee to serve Mayor Pro Tem, who, in the absence of the Mayor from any meeting of the Board or during Mayor's absence from the Town or his inability to act, shall perform the duties of Mayor.

Recommendation

Staff recommends that the Board of Trustees appoint a current trustee to serve Mayor Pro Tem by approving the following motion.

I move that _____ be appointed to serve as Mayor Pro Tem for the current Board's term.